APN: 003-252-05

When recorded mail to and mail tax statements to:

Jessica A. Huger 6795 Amberlake Drive North Charleston, SC 29418

EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$44.80

2021-244571 03/11/2021 02:46 PM



AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) and 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TEDDY WAYNE HUBENTHAL, an unmarried man, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JESSICA A. HUGER, an unmarried woman, all that interest in the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5 in Block AA of Nevelco, Inc., Unit No. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 5, 1961.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments

and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. DATED $\underbrace{\mathsf{Marh}\ \mathsf{4}}_{}$, 2021.

STATE OF NEVADA)

OUNTY OF WASHOE)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{\mu\mu}{march}$ day of march, 2021, by TEDDY WAYNE HUBENTHAL.

TOLANIA LINETINEL

DEANNA L. McANINCH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 93-1479-2 Expires April 26, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 A		Parcel Number (s	- \			()	
	003-252-05		5)			\ \	
			_			\	\
						\	1
d)_						\	\
2. Ty	ype of Pr				OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a) 🕢 c) 🗍	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) Single d) 2-4 Ple		otes:		
	e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm	• •			- N
	g) 🗀	Agricultural	f) Commi	Home			_ \
	i)	Other		_			1
2 Т	otol Val	io/Colos Dries i	of Dunancut	/ "_	1		1
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$1,687.33 Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$							
	ansfer Ta		Only (value of prop	erty) <u>\$</u> \$ 1,68	7 22	-	
		ix value. rty Transfer Tax D	Nuo:	76.			
170	cai Fiope	ity mansier rax L	Jue.	\$ 7.80)		
4. If	Exempti	on Claimed:		/ /		/	
·· <u>··</u>			per NRS 375.090, S	ection:			
	b. Explai	n Reason for Exem	ption:	Socioli.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					1		
5. P	artial Inte	erest: Percentag	ge being transferre	ed:	<u>%</u>		
and N belief, provid	IRS 375.1 , and can t led herein.	10, that the informa be supported by do Furthermore, the	nowledges, under pe tion provided is corre cumentation if called disallowance of any a penalty of 10% of t	ect to the be upon to sub claimed exe	st of their inforn estantiate the in mption, or othe	nation and formation r determination	
Pursi	uant to N	RS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Seller s	hall be joir	ntly and seve	rally liable for any	,
		ount owed.		. /		•	
Sign	ature	Led do no	yre theh	und-	Capacity Gr	rantor	
100	ature	0		/ /		antoi	_
					oupacity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
SELI	LER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION BI	IVER (CE	PANTEE) IN	FORMATION	
		QUIRED)	MINIATION D		QUIRED)	IFORIVIA HOIN	
Print	Name:	Teddy Wayne Hub	enthal P		Jennifer A. Hug	er	
Addr	ess:	5433 Sun Valley Bo			95 Amberlake D		
City:		Sun Valley			orth Charleston		
State	:	NV Zip:		tate: SC	Zip:	29418	
1		/		-	•		
COM	PANY/F	PERSON REQU	<u>JESTING RECO</u>	RDING			
(REQ	UIRED IF NO	OT THE SELLER OR BU	YER)	-			
770	Name:	Carole M. Pope		Es	crow <u>#</u>		
Addre	THE REAL PROPERTY.	301 Flint Street					
City:	Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89501	